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NOTES 

 Please contact the referral source prior to scheduling appointments or sending participants to 
that source. If your clinic is assigned a remote RD, refer and adjust roles as needed with this 
provider.   

 If none of these options are available, and you need assistance, contact Lacy Little 
(lalittle@mt.gov or by phone at 406-444-5923) to request State Office RD assistance. 

*Refer and adjust process as WIC waivers and flexibilities are updated. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1

• Your clinic is struggling with capacity due to staffing shortage
• May issue a month of benefits for participants/families (follow-up or mid-certification 
appointments), with documentation, and reschedule appointment.

2

• Situation: Options in "1" used or unavailable and additional assistance is still needed.
• Contact another agency within your designated group (below) and ask if you can refer the 
family to them for appointment

• Other clinic will transfer in to complete appointment. May transfer back at future 
appointment.

3

• Situation: Family cannot be accommodated by local or other clinics
• Contact contract RD: Skye Arndt  skye.arndt@onechc.org  (874-8713)
• Best practice: local clinic completes initial elements of appointment, and assigned or 
contracted remote CPA/RD finishes the appointment. Time and day may be rescheduled to 
accomodate family needs and remote RD availability.  
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Partner Agencies Primary Contact Name & Email Address 

Riverstone (247-3370) 
Big Horn (665-8727) 
N. Cheyenne (477-4527) 
Fergus (535-7488) 
Crow (679-5398) 
Custer/One Health (874-8713) 

Riverstone:  Kate Monger Katherine.mon@riverstonehealth.org  
Bighorn: Deb Fix  dfix@mt.gov  
Northern Cheyenne: Deb Fix dfix@mt.gov  
Fergus:  Shirley Ernst sernst@hrdc6.org      
Crow:  Deb Fix   dfix@mt.gov  
Custer One Health:  Skye Arndt skye.arndt@onechc.org    

Park (222-4145)  
Beaverhead (683-4771)  
Deer Lodge (563-7863) 
Silver Bow (497-5060) 
Sanders (827-6931 or  822-3564) 

Park: Margaret Elliot melliot@parkcounty.gov  
Beaverhead: Lillia Guillen-Sanchez lguillen@beaverheadcountymt.gov  
Deer Lodge: Lauren Bolton lbolton@adlc.us  
Silver Bow: Jackie Nagle jnagle@bsb.mt.gov  
Sanders: Kjirsten Mercer kmercer@co.sanders.mt.us   

Hill (400-2421) 
Fort Belknap (353-3157 or 673-3777)  
Rocky Boy (395-4486) 
Blackfeet (338-5311) 
Teton (466-2562) 
Chouteau (622-3771) 
Pondera (271-2007) 
Toole (424-5169) 
Glacier (873-2924) 

Hill: Tami Schoen Tami.Schoen@mt.gov  
Fort Belknap: Erica Johnson erica.johnson2@ihs.gov  
Rocky Boy: Brueshana Grant Bgrant@rbclinic.org 
Blackfeet: Dorthy Champine dchampine@mt.gov 
Teton: Melissa Moyer health@tetonmt.org  
Chouteau: Kyla Wright kwrightcchd@outlook.com  
Pondera: Shannon Elings nurse@ponderacounty.org 
Toole: Blair Thomsheck btomsheck@toolecountymt.gov  
Glacier: Melissa Runningwolf mrunningwolf@glaciercountymt.gov  

Sheridan (433-2207) 
Dawson (377-5213) 
Valley (228-3626) 
Fort Peck (768-2209) 

Sheridan: Lesley Thiessen lesley.thiessen@richland.org  
Dawson: Pam O’Brien ObrienP@dawsoncountymontana.com 
Valley: Andrea Taylor andrea.taylor@fmdh.org  
Fort Peck: Teresa Rorvik Teresa.Rorvik@mt.gov 

Flathead (751-8170) 
CSKT  493-4425   
Lincoln (283-6900 or 283-6925) 
Lake (883-7307) 

Flathead: Stephanie Timlick stimlick@flathead.mt.gov   
CSKT: Lindsey O’Neill  lindsey.oneill@cskthealth.org  
Lincoln:  Ashley Sharp Ashley.sharp@northwestchc.org 
Lake:  Lisa DiGiallonardo Lisa.DiGiallonardo@mt.gov  

Ravalli (802-7180) 
Lewis & Clark (457-8912) 
Missoula (258-4740) 
Cascade (454-6953) 
Gallatin (582-3115) 

Ravalli: Tiffany Webber twebber@rc.mt.gov  
Lewis & Clark: Mary Sparks MSPARKS@lccountymt.gov   
Missoula: Debbie H. dhirshberg@missoulacounty.us or Kate Devino 
kdevino@missoulacounty.us  
Cascade: JoViviane Jones  jjones@cascadecountymt.gov  
Gallatin: Jacquine Dunn Jacquine.Dunn@gallatin.mt.gov 
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